

OPENING OF A REGISTER

TO QUALIFIED VOTERS ENTITLED TO HAVE THEIR NAMES ENTERED ON THE REFERENDUM LIST FOR THE ENTIRE CÔTE-DES-NEIGES—NOTRE-DAME-DE-GRÂCE BOROUGH

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that:

- **1.** The Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce Borough Council, at its meeting held on January 16, 2012, adopted the following by-laws :
- By-law authorizing a \$2,100,000 loan for repair work and the protection of buildings (RCA12 17197);
- By-law authorizing a \$3,082,000 loan to acquire vehicles and associated equipment (RCA12 17198).
- **2.** The two loans shall be a burden on all ratepayers of the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce borough.
- **3**. Qualified voters entitled to be entered on the referendum list of the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce borough may request that by-laws *RCA12 17197* and *RCA12 17198* be submitted to a referendum poll by entering their name, address and capacity, together with their signature, in either of the two separate registers open for this purpose for these two by-laws.
- **4.** The conditions that must be met to be considered a qualified voter entitled to be entered on the referendum list of the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce borough may be obtained from the Borough Office, located at 5160 Décarie, Suite 600, during normal office hours, i.e. from Monday to Friday, 8:30 a.m. to noon and 1 to 4:30 p.m.
- **5.** The register will be open from 9 a.m. to 7 p.m., from Monday, February 20, 2012 to Thursday, February 23, 2012, at the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce Accès Montréal office, located at 5160, boulevard Décarie, ground floor.
- **6**. The number of signatures needed to require that a referendum poll be held is 2354 for each of by-laws. If this number is not reached, the by-law(s) will be deemed approved by qualified voters.
- **7.** To sign the register, qualified voters entitled to have their names entered on the referendum list must establish their identity by presenting their health-insurance card, driver's licence or Canadian passport.
- **8.** The results of the registration process will be announced in the room where the registration is held, on Thursday, February 23, 2012, at 7 p.m. or as soon as they are available.
- **9.** The by-laws may be consulted at the Accès Montréal Office, at 5160, boulevard Décarie, ground floor, from Monday to Friday between 8:30 a.m. and 5 p.m. and on Saturday from 9 a.m. to 12 p.m.

INFORMATION: 514 872-9387

Given at Montréal, this January 25, 2012.

Geneviève Reeves, avocate Secrétaire d'arrondissement